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Straight Party, Vote For 1

 4,580  6,780 2,20076.70% 73.14% 75.51%Republican Party

 1,350  2,130 78022.61% 25.93% 23.72%Democratic Party

 32  54 220.54% 0.73% 0.60%Libertarian Party

 9  15 60.15% 0.20% 0.17%Green Party

 5,971Cast Votes: 52.85%  3,008  8,97953.58% 53.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5,327

0.00%

47.15%

 0

 2,606  7,933

 00.00%

46.42%

0.00%

46.91%

President and Vice President, Vote For 1

 8,701  12,896 4,19577.63% 75.52% 76.93%REP Donald J. Trump / Mike Pence

 2,248  3,466 1,21820.06% 21.93% 20.68%DEM Hillary Clinton / Tim Kaine

 198  305 1071.77% 1.93% 1.82%LIB Gary Johnson / William Weld

 19  34 150.17% 0.27% 0.20%GRN Jill Stein / Ajamu Baraka

 3  7 40.03% 0.07% 0.04%DARRELL L CASTLE/SCOTT N BRADLEY 

(W)

 1  3 20.01% 0.04% 0.02%SCOTT CUBBLER/MICHAEL RODRIGUEZ 

(W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHERUNDA FOX/ROGER KUSHNER (W)

 1  2 10.01% 0.02% 0.01%TOM HOEFLING/STEVE SCHULIN (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%LAURENCE KOTLIKOFF/EDWARD LEAMER 

(W)

 1  2 10.01% 0.02% 0.01%JONATHAN LEE/JEFFREY ERSKINE (W)

 1  1 00.01% 0.00% 0.01%MICHAEL A MATUREN/JUAN A MUNOZ (W)

 18  26 80.16% 0.14% 0.16%EVAN MCMULLIN/NATHAN JOHNSON (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%MONICA MOOREHEAD/LAMONT LILLY (W)

 1  1 00.01% 0.00% 0.01%ROBERT MORROW/TODD SANDERS (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%EMIDIO SOLTYSIK/ANGELA WALKER (W)

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%DALE STEFFES/ PAUL E CASE (W)

 17  21 40.15% 0.07% 0.13%TONY VALDIVIA/AARON BARRIERE (W)

 11,209Cast Votes: 99.21%  5,555  16,76498.95% 99.12%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  87

0.02%

0.77%

 0

 59  146

 20.00%

1.05%

0.01%

0.86%

United States Representative, District 5, Vote For 1

 8,801  13,005 4,20489.35% 87.31% 88.68%REP Jeb Hensarling

 1,049  1,660 61110.65% 12.69% 11.32%LIB Ken Ashby

 9,850Cast Votes: 87.18%  4,815  14,66585.77% 86.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,448

0.00%

12.82%

 0

 799  2,247

 00.00%

14.23%

0.00%

13.29%
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Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 8,302  12,225 3,92375.77% 72.61% 74.72%REP Wayne Christian

 2,200  3,415 1,21520.08% 22.49% 20.87%DEM Grady Yarbrough

 335  525 1903.06% 3.52% 3.21%LIB Mark Miller

 120  195 751.10% 1.39% 1.19%GRN Martina Salinas

 10,957Cast Votes: 96.98%  5,403  16,36096.24% 96.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  341

0.00%

3.02%

 0

 211  552

 00.00%

3.76%

0.00%

3.26%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3, Vote For 1

 8,327  12,287 3,96076.12% 73.17% 75.14%REP Debra Lehrmann

 2,149  3,308 1,15919.64% 21.42% 20.23%DEM Mike Westergren

 352  554 2023.22% 3.73% 3.39%LIB Kathie Glass

 112  203 911.02% 1.68% 1.24%GRN Rodolfo Rivera Munoz

 10,940Cast Votes: 96.83%  5,412  16,35296.40% 96.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  358

0.00%

3.17%

 0

 202  560

 00.00%

3.60%

0.00%

3.31%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5, Vote For 1

 8,466  12,492 4,02677.51% 74.62% 76.55%REP Paul Green

 2,132  3,297 1,16519.52% 21.59% 20.20%DEM Dori Contreras Garza

 260  417 1572.38% 2.91% 2.56%LIB Tom Oxford

 65  112 470.60% 0.87% 0.69%GRN Charles E. Waterbury

 10,923Cast Votes: 96.68%  5,395  16,31896.10% 96.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  375

0.00%

3.32%

 0

 219  594

 00.00%

3.90%

0.00%

3.51%

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9, Vote For 1

 8,224  12,111 3,88775.37% 72.21% 74.33%REP Eva Guzman

 2,223  3,432 1,20920.37% 22.46% 21.06%DEM Savannah Robinson

 353  565 2123.24% 3.94% 3.47%LIB Don Fulton

 111  186 751.02% 1.39% 1.14%GRN Jim Chisholm

 10,911Cast Votes: 96.57%  5,383  16,29495.89% 96.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  387

0.00%

3.43%

 0

 231  618

 00.00%

4.11%

0.00%

3.65%



Cumulative Report  —  Unofficial 

CHEROKEE COUNTY, TEXAS  —  GENERAL ELECTION  —  November 08, 2016

Page 3 of 6

Total Number of Voters : 16,912 of 27,150 = 62.29%

11/08/2016 09:34 PM

Precincts Reporting 25 of 25 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2, Vote For 1

 8,285  12,197 3,91276.21% 72.78% 75.08%REP Mary Lou Keel

 2,196  3,423 1,22720.20% 22.83% 21.07%DEM Lawrence "Larry" Meyers

 331  524 1933.04% 3.59% 3.23%LIB Mark Ash

 59  102 430.54% 0.80% 0.63%GRN Adam King Blackwell Reposa

 10,871Cast Votes: 96.22%  5,375  16,24695.74% 96.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  427

0.00%

3.78%

 0

 239  666

 00.00%

4.26%

0.00%

3.94%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 5, Vote For 1

 8,404  12,405 4,00177.02% 74.26% 76.11%REP Scott Walker

 2,197  3,388 1,19120.14% 22.10% 20.79%DEM Betsy Johnson

 225  362 1372.06% 2.54% 2.22%LIB William Bryan Strange, III

 85  144 590.78% 1.10% 0.88%GRN Judith Sanders-Castro

 10,911Cast Votes: 96.57%  5,388  16,29995.97% 96.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  387

0.00%

3.43%

 0

 226  613

 00.00%

4.03%

0.00%

3.62%

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6, Vote For 1

 8,315  12,262 3,94776.54% 73.58% 75.56%REP Michael E. Keasler

 2,218  3,423 1,20520.42% 22.46% 21.09%DEM Robert Burns

 331  543 2123.05% 3.95% 3.35%LIB Mark W. Bennett

 10,864Cast Votes: 96.16%  5,364  16,22895.55% 95.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  434

0.00%

3.84%

 0

 250  684

 00.00%

4.45%

0.00%

4.04%

Member, State Board of Education, District 9, Vote For 1

 8,308  12,243 3,93576.54% 73.24% 75.44%REP Keven M. Ellis

 2,225  3,492 1,26720.50% 23.58% 21.52%DEM Amanda M. Rudolph

 322  493 1712.97% 3.18% 3.04%LIB Anastasia Wilford

 10,855Cast Votes: 96.08%  5,373  16,22895.71% 95.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  443

0.00%

3.92%

 0

 241  684

 00.00%

4.29%

0.00%

4.04%
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State Representative, District 11, Vote For 1

 8,689  12,887 4,19879.07% 76.93% 78.36%REP Travis Clardy

 2,300  3,559 1,25920.93% 23.07% 21.64%DEM Stephen J. Wright

 10,989Cast Votes: 97.27%  5,457  16,44697.20% 97.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  309

0.00%

2.73%

 0

 157  466

 00.00%

2.80%

0.00%

2.76%

Justice, 12th Court of Appeals District, Place 2, Vote For 1

 8,799  13,106 4,307100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Brian Hoyle

 8,799Cast Votes: 77.88%  4,307  13,10676.72% 77.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,499

0.00%

22.12%

 0

 1,307  3,806

 00.00%

23.28%

0.00%

22.50%

Justice, 12th Court of Appeals District, Place 3 - Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 8,843  13,181 4,338100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Greg Neeley

 8,843Cast Votes: 78.27%  4,338  13,18177.27% 77.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,455

0.00%

21.73%

 0

 1,276  3,731

 00.00%

22.73%

0.00%

22.06%

District Judge, 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 8,981  13,362 4,381100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Chris Day

 8,981Cast Votes: 79.49%  4,381  13,36278.04% 79.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,317

0.00%

20.51%

 0

 1,233  3,550

 00.00%

21.96%

0.00%

20.99%

District Attorney, 2nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 8,937  13,271 4,334100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Elmer Beckworth

 8,937Cast Votes: 79.10%  4,334  13,27177.20% 78.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,361

0.00%

20.90%

 0

 1,280  3,641

 00.00%

22.80%

0.00%

21.53%

County Attorney, Vote For 1

 8,920  13,276 4,356100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Dana Young

 8,920Cast Votes: 78.95%  4,356  13,27677.59% 78.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,378

0.00%

21.05%

 0

 1,258  3,636

 00.00%

22.41%

0.00%

21.50%
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Sheriff, Vote For 1

 9,147  13,642 4,495100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP James E. Campbell

 9,147Cast Votes: 80.96%  4,495  13,64280.07% 80.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,151

0.00%

19.04%

 0

 1,119  3,270

 00.00%

19.93%

0.00%

19.34%

Tax Assessor-Collector, Vote For 1

 9,100  13,586 4,486100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Linda Little

 9,100Cast Votes: 80.55%  4,486  13,58679.91% 80.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2,198

0.00%

19.45%

 0

 1,128  3,326

 00.00%

20.09%

0.00%

19.67%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 1,618  2,148 53057.36% 54.64% 56.66%REP Kelly Traylor

 1,203  1,643 44042.64% 45.36% 43.34%David Jones (W)

 2,821Cast Votes: 87.94%  970  3,79186.68% 87.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  387

0.00%

12.06%

 0

 149  536

 00.00%

13.32%

0.00%

12.39%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 2,443  3,808 1,365100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Patrick Reagan

 2,443Cast Votes: 82.53%  1,365  3,80882.78% 82.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  517

0.00%

17.47%

 0

 284  801

 00.00%

17.22%

0.00%

17.38%

Constable, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 2,612  3,512 900100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Lynn Kelley

 2,612Cast Votes: 81.42%  900  3,51280.43% 81.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  596

0.00%

18.58%

 0

 219  815

 00.00%

19.57%

0.00%

18.84%

Constable, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 2,466  3,530 1,064100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Jack L. White

 2,466Cast Votes: 81.09%  1,064  3,53078.93% 80.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  575

0.00%

18.91%

 0

 284  859

 00.00%

21.07%

0.00%

19.57%
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Constable, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 2,390  3,715 1,325100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP Eddie Lee

 2,390Cast Votes: 80.74%  1,325  3,71580.35% 80.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  570

0.00%

19.26%

 0

 324  894

 00.00%

19.65%

0.00%

19.40%

Constable, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 1,375  2,384 1,00967.60% 69.54% 68.41%REP Jamie Beene

 659  1,101 44232.40% 30.46% 31.59%DEM Derrick P. Holman

 2,034Cast Votes: 97.37%  1,451  3,48596.86% 97.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  55

0.00%

2.63%

 0

 47  102

 00.00%

3.14%

0.00%

2.84%

Proposition  New Summerfield, Vote For 1

 18  81 6350.00% 70.00% 64.29%For

 18  45 2750.00% 30.00% 35.71%Against

 36Cast Votes: 90.00%  90  12687.38% 88.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

10.00%

 0

 13  17

 00.00%

12.62%

0.00%

11.89%


